TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 17-54

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AMBULANCE SERVICE CONTRACT WITH ST. CROIX VALLEY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. (SCVEMS)

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Wisconsin, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 60.565 is authorized and required to provide ambulance service to the town; and

WHEREAS, an existing agreement with St. Croix Valley Emergency Medical Services, Inc. (SCVEMS) expires on December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, St. Croix Valley Emergency Medical Services, Inc. (SCVEMS) presented a contract for ambulance service for the next three years at a rate of ten dollars (\$10.00) per resident.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, approves ambulance service with St. Croix Valley Emergency Medical Services, Inc. (SCVEMS) effective from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2020, in the amount of ten dollars (\$10.00) per capita per year; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the first half of the contract fee be paid by January 30 and the second half of the contract fee be paid by June 30; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Chair and Town Clerk be authorized to sign the said contract.

Dated this 20th day of December 2017	/s/Frank Behning, Chairperson
Attest: /s/ Janet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: 4 Yeas: 1 Navs: 1 Absent